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Surface Sampling up to 2g/t Au Confirms Extension of 
Untested Mineralised Zone at the Burracoppin Gold 

Project, WA  
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SampleID Orig_East Orig_North Ag_ppm As_ppm Au_ppb Bi_ppm

AS201906 647558 6514028 0.05 11.4 91 14.30

AS201922 647465 6513633 0.05 12.8 86 1.88

AS201926 647544 6513586 0.03 16.8 160 7.28

AS201933 647417 6513590 0.05 11.4 115 2.68

AS201935 647541 6513508 0.09 65.4 424 18.50

AS201936 647545 6513501 0.03 29.8 159 6.63

AS201938 647531 6513508 0.12 130.0 2000 48.80

AS201953 647539 6513387 -0.01 39.8 146 1.83

AS201957 647536 6513269 0.02 16.2 175 2.65

AS201961 647510 6513267 0.06 17.2 105 3.20

AS201963 647563 6513227 0.03 14.0 152 153.00

AS201964 647554 6513228 0.11 9.4 255 3.71

AS201965 647555 6513225 0.08 16.0 200 14.90

AS201966 647544 6513229 0.14 11.6 260 2.83

AS201967 647534 6513229 0.06 15.8 143 5.31

AS201970 647590 6513908 0.12 12.2 139 2.99

AS201971 647591 6513906 -0.01 9.0 131 1.90
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Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Information 

 
 
Competent Person Statement 
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SampleID Sample_Type OrigGridID Orig_East Orig_North Ag_ppm As_ppm Au_ppb Bi_ppm 

AS201938 LAG MGA94_50 647531 6513508 0.1 130 2000 48.8 

AS201935 LAG MGA94_50 647541 6513508 0.1 65 424 18.5 

AS201966 LAG MGA94_50 647544 6513229 0.1 12 260 2.8 

AS201964 LAG MGA94_50 647554 6513228 0.1 9 255 3.7 

AS201965 LAG MGA94_50 647555 6513225 0.1 16 200 14.9 

AS201957 LAG MGA94_50 647536 6513269 0.0 16 175 2.7 

AS201926 LAG MGA94_50 647544 6513586 0.0 17 160 7.3 

AS201936 LAG MGA94_50 647545 6513501 0.0 30 159 6.6 

AS201963 LAG MGA94_50 647563 6513227 0.0 14 152 153.0 

AS201953 LAG MGA94_50 647539 6513387 0.0 40 146 1.8 

AS201967 LAG MGA94_50 647534 6513229 0.1 16 143 5.3 

AS201970 LAG MGA94_50 647590 6513908 0.1 12 139 3.0 

AS201971 LAG MGA94_50 647591 6513906 0.0 9 131 1.9 

AS201933 LAG MGA94_50 647417 6513590 0.1 11 115 2.7 

AS201961 LAG MGA94_50 647510 6513267 0.1 17 105 3.2 

AS201906 LAG MGA94_50 647558 6514028 0.1 11 91 14.3 

AS201922 LAG MGA94_50 647465 6513633 0.1 13 86 1.9 

AS201942 LAG MGA94_50 647502 6513509 0.0 38 73 6.3 

AS201939 LAG MGA94_50 647521 6513505 0.1 58 69 7.0 

AS201932 LAG MGA94_50 647437 6513589 0.0 14 68 1.5 

AS201909 LAG MGA94_50 647524 6514028 0.1 12 64 10.7 

AS201946 LAG MGA94_50 647464 6513506 0.1 17 64 2.1 

AS201927 LAG MGA94_50 647537 6513587 0.2 14 62 5.9 

AS201934 LAG MGA94_50 647420 6513592 0.0 14 57 1.3 

AS201907 LAG MGA94_50 647548 6514025 0.1 21 56 7.7 

AS201945 LAG MGA94_50 647475 6513508 0.1 21 56 2.3 

AS201972 LAG MGA94_50 647576 6513910 0.2 13 53 2.5 

AS201930 LAG MGA94_50 647472 6513588 0.0 14 50 2.3 

AS201908 LAG MGA94_50 647535 6514028 0.1 13 48 11.4 

AS201905 LAG MGA94_50 647227 6514501 0.1 9 38 0.7 

AS201937 LAG MGA94_50 647532 6513503 0.0 47 36 5.0 

AS201923 LAG MGA94_50 647456 6513631 0.0 14 35 1.9 

AS201929 LAG MGA94_50 647495 6513590 0.1 11 34 2.0 

AS201931 LAG MGA94_50 647455 6513591 0.0 15 34 1.9 

AS201950 LAG MGA94_50 647489 6513430 0.0 18 33 2.3 

AS201940 LAG MGA94_50 647511 6513506 0.0 45 32 3.8 

AS201924 LAG MGA94_50 647445 6513632 0.0 14 30 1.7 

AS201925 LAG MGA94_50 647436 6513631 0.0 12 28 1.6 

AS201954 LAG MGA94_50 647516 6513388 0.0 15 28 1.2 

AS201912 LAG MGA94_50 647478 6513668 0.0 10 26 1.8 

AS201921 LAG MGA94_50 647478 6513632 0.0 13 24 2.1 

AS201955 LAG MGA94_50 647497 6513387 0.0 21 24 1.8 

AS201916 LAG MGA94_50 647437 6513672 0.0 11 23 2.0 

AS201947 LAG MGA94_50 647518 6513429 0.0 16 23 1.7 

AS201951 LAG MGA94_50 647479 6513428 0.0 16 23 3.5 

AS201917 LAG MGA94_50 647426 6513672 0.1 13 22 2.2 

AS201920 LAG MGA94_50 647486 6513632 0.0 11 22 1.8 

AS201910 LAG MGA94_50 647494 6513668 0.0 12 20 2.4 

AS201944 LAG MGA94_50 647483 6513509 0.1 26 20 3.1 

AS201973 LAG MGA94_50 647570 6513909 0.1 13 20 2.6 

AS201949 LAG MGA94_50 647496 6513430 0.0 11 18 2.1 

AS201952 LAG MGA94_50 647466 6513429 0.0 16 18 2.5 

AS201956 LAG MGA94_50 647476 6513391 0.0 23 18 2.2 

AS201968 LAG MGA94_50 647525 6513229 0.0 10 18 2.8 

AS201975 LAG MGA94_50 647550 6513908 0.1 19 18 2.3 

AS201904 LAG MGA94_50 647236 6514499 0.0 9 17 0.9 

AS201943 LAG MGA94_50 647493 6513508 0.0 25 17 2.9 

AS201958 LAG MGA94_50 647523 6513268 0.0 15 17 2.3 

AS201911 LAG MGA94_50 647486 6513665 0.0 11 16 2.2 

AS201913 LAG MGA94_50 647467 6513669 0.0 10 15 2.1 

AS201959 LAG MGA94_50 647515 6513269 0.0 14 15 2.6 

AS201901 LAG MGA94_50 647270 6514499 0.1 15 14 4.6 

AS201914 LAG MGA94_50 647457 6513671 0.0 12 14 2.2 

AS201928 LAG MGA94_50 647517 6513588 0.0 12 14 3.0 

AS201974 LAG MGA94_50 647561 6513910 0.1 14 13 1.6 

AS201903 LAG MGA94_50 647248 6514498 0.1 12 11 1.6 

AS201902 LAG MGA94_50 647263 6514503 0.1 12 10 2.3 

AS201918 LAG MGA94_50 647417 6513668 0.0 10 10 1.6 

AS201915 LAG MGA94_50 647446 6513673 0.1 10 9 2.1 

AS201948 LAG MGA94_50 647506 6513430 0.0 14 8 1.8 

AS201960 LAG MGA94_50 647506 6513269 0.0 12 8 2.3 

AS201962 LAG MGA94_50 647496 6513271 0.0 11 7 2.7 


